
 

 

 

 

 

Our school council met to discuss the important issue of our new school menu. The children will be liaising with their 

classes to determine how they feel about the new lunch menu and have agreed that a taster day would be an 

excellent way to try new things. This has now been booked in for Thursday 23rd April 2:45pm so that parents/carers 

can also come in and try some of the food available to the children – please join us! After Easter we will have 

another new menu from Caterlink which you can find attached to this newsletter and on our website. 

We are pleased to announce that we have introduced a new after-school club, 

Dodgeball. The children really enjoyed their presentation assembly and the free 

trial session which they held after school. If you would like to join them on Monday 

after school, please contact: louie@chaisingsport.com 

 

 

World Book Day 

 

It was lovely to see the children dress up and 

thoroughly enjoy World Book Day with a focus 

on legends of old and we hope it continues to 

inspire them to have a love of reading which is 

so important. Thank you to all who contributed 

by purchasing books from Usbourne books as 

proceeds from this enables us to buy more 

books for the school. 

 

 

PTA 

On Monday 9th March we have our PTA’s AGM at 3.30 in Year 4’s classroom. Please attend if you can and offer your 

support. A strong community PTA is a vital part of school life as the children benefit so much from this. All help is 

very much appreciated, no matter how large or small. If you attend the meeting, you are welcome to place your 

children in our After-school Club for free for the duration of the meeting. 

Parking 

A polite reminder that if you are using our Grab and Go at the end of the day please book in advance by phone or 

email. Please remember that our KS2 children do not finish school before 3.15 pm so please do not arrive too early 

as it blocks the car park. Can I also remind you that it is illegal to park on the yellow lines on the road and we are 

currently in discussions with the council on how to make the road safer. 

A book looking at the History of 
Headteachers at Braywood  

Braywood News 

 

‘For with God nothing shall be impossible’ Luke 1:37. 

mailto:louie@chaisingsport.com


 

 

 

 

 

Thank you for all your support, 

Mrs Cole 

Headteacher 

 

  

Date Event 
 HALF TERM 

Tuesday 24th February Reception Class – National Child Measurement Programme (NCMP) 
Thursday 5th March World Book Day – dress up day, Usbourne Books 
Wednesday 11th March Class Photos -Braiswick Photography 
Wednesday 11th March Y3 Lion King, St Edwards School 
Thursday 12th March Parents’ Evening 3.30 – 5.30 pm 
Tuesday 17th March Y2 Dance Show Windsor Boys School 
Wednesday 18th March Y4 walking tour of Fifield 
Thursday 19th March Ranger Stu Animal Visit 
Friday 20th March Rock Steady Concert 
Wednesday 25th March Y2 Sharing Assembly 9.00 am 
Friday 27th March End of Term 1.30pm 
 EASTER HOLIDAY 
Monday 13th April Term Starts 
Thursday 16th April Y4 Busy Buttons School Craft Competition 
Thursday 23rd April Taster Menu 2.45pm 
Friday 24th April Maths Puzzle Workshop whole school 
Wednesday 20th May Y4 Chocolate Workshop 
Friday 22nd May End of Term 3.00 pm/3.15pm 
 HALF TERM 

Monday 1st June Term Starts 
Wednesday 3rd June YR Sharing Assembly 9.00am 
Wednesday 10th June  Y2 &3 Bracknell Forest Look Out Discovery 
Friday 26th June Sports Day 
Wednesday 1st July Y1 Sharing Assembly 9.00 am 
Thursday 2nd July Transition Day Y4 
Friday 3rd July Transition Day Y4 
Wednesday 8th July Y3/4 Production The Old Court, Windsor 
Thursday 9th July Y3/4 Production The Old Court, Windsor 
Thursday 16th July  Summer Fair p.m. 
Friday 17th July Y4 Leavers’ Assembly 9.30 am 
Friday 17th July End of Term 1.30 pm 

Dates for this Year 

“So please, oh please, we beg, we pray, go throw your TV set away, 

And in its place, you can install a lovely bookshelf on the wall.” Roald Dahl 



 


